## 502546956 10/26/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HUBERT BOSCH	09/30/2013

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VG SCIENTA LTD.	
Street Address:	MAUNSELL ROAD	
City:	HASTINGS, EAST SUSSEX	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	TN38 9NN	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5743296

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (260)460-1700 Phone: 260-424-8000

Email: mickie.potter@faegreBD.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL D. SCHWARTZ / MICKIE POTTER

Address Line 1: FAEGRE BAKER DANIELS LLP
Address Line 2: 111 EAST WAYNE ST., SUITE 800
Address Line 4: FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RBL0214
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL D. SCHWARTZ
Signature:	/michael d. schwartz/
Date:	10/26/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=RBL0214ASSIGN#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 031484 FRAME: 0150

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, Hubert Bösch, residing at Sandstrasse 29, A-6890 Lustenau, Austria (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent:

U.S. Letters Patent No.: 5,743,296

VALVE MECHANISM WITH CONSTRAINT GUIDE MEANS

Issued: April 28, 1998

Whereas, VG Scienta Ltd., a British Corporation, having a principal place of business at Maunsell Road, Hastings, East Sussex, United Kingdom TN38 9NN (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said patent.

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to Assignor, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Assignee all of Assignor's interest in said patent, and in and to any reissues thereof, reexamination certificates and/or the product of any other post-grant proceeding relating thereto.

Dated this 30 day of Septem Ser 2013.

dms.us.52145775.02

**PATENT** REEL: 031484 FRAME: 0151

**RECORDED: 10/26/2013**